
TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Tuesday, January 01, 2013

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierT2B

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8016 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeT2B

8018 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonT2B

8035 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8037 Trixie, Papillon, Grace RowehlT2B

8038 Chopper, Papillon, Grace RowehlT2B

8020 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

T2B

12017 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoT2B

16002 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16014 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzT2B

16033 Duncan, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16037 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherT2B

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteT2BP

16022 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16042 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanT2BP

16051 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikT2BP

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20008 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20015 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20016 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzT2B

20024 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20027 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20029 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20039 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryT2B

20047 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherT2B

20048 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallT2B

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20030 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteT2BP

20036 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeT2BP

20037 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeT2BP

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24014 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyT2B

24018 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24022 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24027 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerT2B

24033 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherT2B

24036 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8039 Apolo, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXA

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8014 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8016 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8018 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXB

8034 Crush, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan StephonAXB

8035 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8036 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8037 Trixie, Papillon, Grace RowehlAXB

8038 Chopper, Papillon, Grace RowehlAXB

8020 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8033 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12008 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXB

12009 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12016 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12017 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXA

16002 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXA

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16034 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXA

16041 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleAXA

16044 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

16042 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAXPA

16005 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16013 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXB

16014 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXB

16016 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16037 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16045 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16046 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXB

16047 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16048 Sonny, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXB

16039 Blondie, Brittany, Martha FrancisAXPB

16043 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAXPB

16049 Shelby, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXPB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXA

20002 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXA

20030 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20070 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPA

20008 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20009 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20014 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20015 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20016 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXB

20024 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20027 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20029 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20045 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20046 Poet, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20047 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20048 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXB

20049 Nellie, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth Laukka AXB

20050 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Helen McNellyAXB

20051 Cookie, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris DostieAXB

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20053 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20062 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20063 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher HolmAXB

20064 Sally, Golden Retriever, Elaine HamillAXB

20066 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXB

20069 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20032 Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20033 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXPB

20034 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20035 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20036 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeAXPB

20037 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAXPB

20054 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20068 Eli, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXPB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Flannery, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy CookAXA

24002 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXA

24003 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24006 Maxx, Labrador Retriever, Candace LusaAXB

24010 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24011 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24014 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24017 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24018 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24019 Gauge, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXB

24027 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXB

24030 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

24031 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AXB

24033 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24036 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Sassy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fiona PetersenOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12019 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs
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20039 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryOA

20056 Crispin, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonOA

20057 Fuji, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonOA

20058 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisOA

20071 Maia, Australian Shepherd, Margo SlatteryOA

20072 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverOAP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonOA

24021 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinOA

24022 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinNAB

12020 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaNAB

16040 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerNAP

16051 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikNAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Tommy, Australian Shepherd, Valori DuffNAA

20074 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8039 Apolo, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXJA

8007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8014 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8016 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8018 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8034 Crush, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan StephonAXJB

8035 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8036 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8037 Trixie, Papillon, Grace RowehlAXJB

8038 Chopper, Papillon, Grace RowehlAXJB

8020 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8033 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12008 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXJB

12009 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12016 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12017 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJA

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16034 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJA

16041 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleAXJA

16044 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJA

16001 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16005 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16013 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXJB

16014 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJB

16016 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16037 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16045 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16046 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXJB

16047 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16039 Blondie, Brittany, Martha FrancisAJPB

16043 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJA

20002 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXJA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20016 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJA

20058 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXJA

20071 Maia, Australian Shepherd, Margo SlatteryAXJA

20037 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAJPA

20070 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPA

20008 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20009 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20014 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20015 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20024 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20027 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20029 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20045 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20046 Poet, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20047 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20048 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXJB

20049 Nellie, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth Laukka AXJB

20050 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Helen McNellyAXJB

20051 Cookie, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris DostieAXJB

20052 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20053 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20062 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20063 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher HolmAXJB

20064 Sally, Golden Retriever, Elaine HamillAXJB

20066 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXJB

20069 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20032 Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20033 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAJPB

20034 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20035 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20036 Bliss, Bullmastiff, Shirley LaFlammeAJPB

20054 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20068 Eli, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAJPB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Flannery, Doberman Pinscher, Nancy CookAXJB

24003 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24006 Maxx, Labrador Retriever, Candace LusaAXJB

24010 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24011 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24014 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24017 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24018 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24019 Gauge, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXJB

24027 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXJB

24030 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

24031 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AXJB

24033 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24036 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

12019 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteOJP

16040 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerOJP

16042 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanOJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryOAJ

20074 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOAJ

20030 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteOJP

20072 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverOJP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartOAJ

24020 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonOAJ

24021 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinOAJ

24022 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownNAJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaNAJB

16052 St John, Miniature American Shepherd, Paula 

Miloglav Recco

NAJB

16051 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikNAJP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Tommy, Australian Shepherd, Valori DuffNAJA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


